HB1008/874937/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1008 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 11, strike "300,000" and substitute "**200,000**"; in the same line, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "**FOUR**"; after line 12, insert:

"(4) <u>A COUNTY WITH MORE THAN 200,000 REGISTERED VOTERS</u> BUT FEWER THAN 300,000 REGISTERED VOTERS SHALL HAVE FOUR EARLY VOTING CENTERS ESTABLISHED IN THE COUNTY.";

in line 13, strike "(4)" and substitute "(5)"; in line 16, strike "(5)" and substitute "(6)"; in line 18, strike "(6)" and substitute "(7)"; and in line 19, strike "125,000" and substitute "200,000".